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Tariff 
Item No. 

84.11.061 

84.17.009 
84.45.009 

84.59.059 
90.24.011 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 357-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 
Normal Pref. 

Fans and blowers, when declared by an importer that they Free 
will be used only on automotive engines 

Antee alphagen fumigation pan .. .. .. Free Free 
Radiator manufacturing machines (radiator core fin Free Free 

making machine, radiator tube mill, radiator fin forming, 
and slitting machinery) 

Pelleting and cubing press machines . . .. .. Free Free 
Multi-stage temperature controllers, Penn series: .. Free 

A28 .. . . .. . . .. . . 
A36 .. .. .. .. . . .. 

Part 
II List 

R-ef. No. 

.. 357 

10 357 
10 357 

10 357 
.. 

357 
357 

2245 

·------- - . 

Effective 

From 

1/7/78 

1/5/79 
1/4/79 

1/4/79 

1/7/79 
1/7/79 

To• 

30/6/8 

30/6/8 
30/6/8 

30/6/8 

3 

2 
6 

2 

30/6/8 
30/6/8 

4 
4 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

CH 39.01.005 
H.O. 39.07.031~ 

39.07.079 
H.O. 42.03.019 

42.03.039 
H.O. 59.11.059 
H.O. 60.04.oos" > 

60.04.009 
H.O. 60.05.001 

60.05.002 
60.05.011 > 
60.05.012 
60.05.021, 

H.O. 61.01.001 
61.01.005 
61.01 .009, 

H.O. 61.02.001 
61.02.011 f. 
61.02.012 L 
61.02.021 r 
61.02.022 I 
61.02.ow~\ 

H.O. 61.03.001 
61.03.002 
61.03.009. 

H.O. 61.04.001 
61.04.008 >-

H.O. 
AK 
CH 

61.04.009_ 
84.11.061 
84.22.009 
90.24.011 

Tyrfil 
Rainwear ... like 

Articles ... leather 

Synthetic ... belting 
Under ... rubberised 

Outer ... rubberised 

Men's ... garments 

Women's ... garments 

Men's ... cuffs 

Women's ... garments 

Fans ... engines 
Ajax ... units 
Penn thermostats: 

Series A19 ... systems 

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of July 1979. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

77 
313 

313 

307 
286 

286 

286 

286 

286 

286 

147 
259 

98 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Post Office-Cabling Contract 

Name of Work 

Curious Cove, subaqueous cabling contract 

(EiC 72/17/6) 

Successful Tenderer 

M. E. Ivory Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

33,945 

N. J. GRIMSTONE, for Engineer-in-Chief. 


