THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 357—continued Approvals—continued

			Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	· i	List No.	From	To*
Н.О.	84.11.061	Fans and blowers, when declared by an importer that they will be used only on automotive engines	Free			357	1/7/78	30/6/83
CH	84.17.009	Antec alphagen fumigation pan	Free	Free	10	357	1/5/79	30/6/82
н.о.	84.45.009	Radiator manufacturing machines (radiator core fin making machine, radiator tube mill, radiator fin forming, and slitting machinery)	Free	Free	10	357	1/4/79	30/6/86
CH	84.59.059	Pelleting and cubing press machines	Free	Free	10	357	1/4/79	30/6/82
CH	90.24.011	Multi-stage temperature controllers, Penn series:	Free					
.		A28			1	357	1/7/79	30/6/84
		A36				357	1/7/79	30/6/84

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

						2002						
Decisions Cancelled:												
CH	39.01.005	Tyrfil		••		•• 1	••			77		1
H.O.	39.07.031	Rainwearlike	••	••	••					313		
	39.07.079 }											
H.O.	42.03.019	Articlesleather	••	••						313		
	42.03.039											
H.O.	59.11.059	Syntheticbelting		••	••		••		1	307	••	1
H.O.	60.04.008	Underrubberised	••	• •	••	••	••			286	••	
	60.04.009								-			
H.O.	60.05.001											
	60.05.002											
	60.05.011 >	Outerrubberised	••	••	• •	••	••			286	••	••
	60.05.012							1				
	60.05.021											
Н.О.	61.01.001											
	61.01.005	Men's garments	••	••	••	••	••	••		286	••	••
	61.01.009											
	61.02.001							***				
	61.02.011								1	$ \cdot $		
	61.02.012	Wonan's companys							1			
	61.02.021 61.02.022	Women'sgarments	••	••	••	••	••	••		286	••	••
	61.02.022											1
	61.03.001											
	61.03.002	Men'scuffs								286		
	61.03.009		••	••	••	•• [••		•••	200	••	
	61.04.001											
	61.04.008	Women'sgarments								286		
	61.04.009									200	••	
Н.О.	84.11.061	Fansengines	••	••	••					147	••	
AK	84.22.009	Ajaxunits	• •		••					259		
CH	90.24.011	Penn thermostats:	••	••	••		••					
		Series A19systems	••	••	••					98	••	
								1	1	1 1 1		1

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of July 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Post Office-Cabling Contract

Name of Work	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted		
Curious Cove, subaqueous cabling contract	••	M. E. Ivory Ltd	••	\$ 33,945
(EIC 72/17/6)		N. J. GRIMSTONE, fo	r Enginee	er-in-Chief.